PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pall Europe Limited	07/28/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pall Corporation
Street Address:	25 Harbor Park Drive
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12406990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 737-6770

Email: mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Jay

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy M. Jay

Total Attachments: 2

source=442426_Assignment#page1.tif source=442426_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022817 FRAME: 0366 BETWEEN PALL EUROPE LIMITED, a British Company of Europa House, Havant Street, Portsmouth, PO1 3PD, England, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and PALL CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, of 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, N.Y. 11548, United States of America (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is entitled to the invention and all rights therein, including the right to be granted a patent, the subject of EP Patent Application 08005404.2 entitled "BIOCONTAINER SYSTEM" (hereinafter "the invention")
- (b) PALL EUROPE LIMITED is a wholly owned subsidiary Company of Pall Corporation
- (c) the said PALL CORPORATION has required the Assignor to make the Assignment hereinafter contained
- (d) PALL CORPORATION and PALL EUROPE LIMTED have a License of Intellectual Property Rights dated July 28, 1990 wherein PALL EUROPE LIMITED is required to assign its rights in all inventions and patents developed by PALL EUROPE LIMITED to PALL CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents HEREBY ASSIGNS AND CONVEYS unto the Assignee ALL THOSE the invention and all rights and property therein including without limitation the right to be granted a patent for the invention and the right to file foreign patent applications for the invention under the International Convention TOGETHER WITH all rights of action powers and benefits to the same belonging or accrued

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed these presents the day and year first above written

FOR: PALL EUROPE LIMITED

EXECUTED by the above named

PALL CORPORATION in accordance with its law of incorporation

CHRISTINA E. MUNICAS COMPANY SECRETARY

Michael J. Forzano

Intellectual Property Counsel

1

- I, Darren George Elton of 16 Ruby Road, Bitterene, Southampton, England, and
- I, Gary Douglas McRobbie of 60 Military Road, GOSPORT, Hants, England

HEREBY acknowledge that any invention made by us and described in the foregoing specification entitled

"BIOCONTAINER SYSTEM"

was made in the course of and under the terms of our employment with Pall Europe Limited of Europa House, Havant Street, Portsmouth PO1 3PD, England ("the Employer") who were therefore entitled to the whole of the property in any such invention at the time when it was made and WE HEREBY assign to the Employer any assignable right to apply for, and any assignable right to be granted, a Patent in respect of any such invention in overseas territories, including the right to claim the priority date of the European Patent application

AS WITNESS our hands this _	177	day of	APRIL	, 2009
BJkn				
Darren Elton (Inventor)				
Carpledia				
Gary McRobbie (Inventor)				
Signature of Witness:		1.500		
Address of Witness:		FLAT 2	THE OLD	BREWERY
		FLAT 2 21B WARW	ICK ROAD	•
		WORTHWG		
		WEST SUSSEX	•	
		BUIL BET		